
7. & Local news service
7.30 "This is War": A feature
programme by famous Ameri
can artists exposing the aimsand ambitions of the Axis Powers
8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Watson Forbes (viola), and
Denise Lassimonne (piano),
Sonata No. 1 in G (from "Three
Sonatas for Viola and Piano’’)

; J. S. Bach
8.16 Nancy Evans (contralto)with Max Gilbert (viola) and
Myers Foggin (piano)"Satisfied Longing’ (from "Two
Songs for Voice, Viola and> ia 28 Bei ha vos Brahms
8.24 Brass Band Chamber Music
Union,
uintet for Piano, Hautboy,larinet, Horn and Bassoon,

Beethoven8.48 Alexander Kipnis (baritone)
8.55 The Oxford Ensemble,Gavotte in D Major (from "LaFete de Village’) ..... Gossec8.58 Station notices9.0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 Erhard Bauschke’s Orches
tra,
"Round the Films" ..... Lubbe9.31 ‘Rapid Fire"
9.57 Carmen Cavallaro (piano),"Stormy Weather" ..... Arlen10. 0 Recordings10.16 Greetings from the BoysOverseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

EWVO DUNEDIN |1140 ke. 263 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Music Round the: Campfire’
8.15 ‘Nicholas Nickleby"8.30 Theatre organists
8.45 They sing together: Popularvocalists
8. 0 Light orchestras, musical
comedy and ballads
10. 0 "Songs of the West"10.15 Waltz time
10.30 Close down

are
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News41.0 For My Lady: Husbands
and Wives, Ernest Butcher andMuriel George
971.20 From the talkies: Favourite
ballads
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Children’s session
6.15 Variety calling
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Talks from the Middle East
6.45 ‘Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 "This is War!"
8. 0 Music from the operas
—

8.30 ‘Lost Property"
8.42 "Down South" (Myddleton)

Jack Hylton’s Orchestra8.45 "Adventure"
8.57 Station notices
9. O Newsree! with Commentary
9.26 Supper dance (Harry Roy
and Jack Simpson’s Sextette)
10. 0 New Zealand artists enter
aiD
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
11. 0 Close down
—

: Monday. January 4

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning reflections (ElsieK. Morton)
0. O Rhapsody in rhythm10.15 Love for a Day10.30 For Richer, woorer10.45 Big Sister
H+
30 N.Z. Women at War
1.35 Shopping Reporter (Sally)1215 &1.15 p.m. London News
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
2. 0 Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home

_
Service’ session

(Gran)
3.30 Melody stories4.30 Headline News followed bythe Health and Beauty session
(Marina), including Health Talk
by Dr. Guy Chapman5. O Molly and her Merry Maids6.15 The Listening Post5.30 The Junior Quiz
. 0 Adventures with Admiral

:

}
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-15 London News
-30 Rambles in rhythm

|0 Fred and Maggie Every-|ae On His Majesty’s Service
Ships and the Sea
Memory Lane
Headline News
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy AcesKlondike
Consider Your Verdict
Notable Trials
London News
Close down

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"9.0 Aunt mag9.45 Morning Reflections (Elsie
K. Morton)10. 0 Rhapsody in Rhythm10.15 Ballads We Love
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
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10.45 Big Sister
}11. O© Musical programme
|11.25 N.Z. Women at War
|11.30 The Shopping Reporter
(Suzanne)
12. 0 Mid-day melody menu
12.15 & 1.15p.m. London News
41. 0 Mirthful mealtime music
2. 0 Dearest Mother2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2:30 Home Service’ session
By ec

| Anne)
30 Little By Little Housers QO Musical programme
4.30 Headline News, followed by
the Health and Beauty session
5.30 The Junior Quiz6.15 London News
6.30 First Light Fraser
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.15 On His Majesty’s Service
7.30 Ships and the Sea
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales8. 0 Headline News
8. & Chuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces8.43 Give It a Name Jackpots
9. 0 Consider Your Verdict!
10. 0 Medieval Meanderinas
10.30 Star American Bands
4% London News12. 0 Close down"

|
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CHRISTCHURCH
1430 ke, 210 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health Talk by "Uncle
Scrim"
8. 0 Fashion’s Fancies
9%. 0 Aunt Daisy

:

oa Morning reflections (ElsieK. Morton)
10. 0 Rhapsody in rhythm
10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11. 0 Moments musical
11.30 N.Z. Women at War
11.35 Shopping, Reporter
12. 0 Lunch time fare
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News2.0 Dearest Mother (first
broadcast)
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
er Home Service session
3.$55 the Enemy Within4.30 Headline News followed by
Health and Beauty’ session
nev

5B. 0 The Children’s _ session,
gommencing with the Scouts’

| session6.15 Great Composers: Haydn5.30 The Junior Quiz
6. 0 Melody in march time
6.15 London News6.30 Lady ofee2 . Fred and aggie Every~ody7.30 Ships and the Sea7.45 Josephine, Empress of
France
8. 0 Headline News

8. 6 Chuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Garlands of Fiowers
98. 0 Consider Your Verdict
9.30 Mirthquake
10. 0 Supper time melody
11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down

AZB DUNEDIN
1310 ke. 234 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections (Elsie
K.Py beheld10. Rhapsody in rhythm é

10.P Love for a Day10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 N.Z. Women at War
"a.
35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
O Lunch hour tunes
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
(final broadcast)2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session
—yce)rn

igs A
gy

4.30 Headline News followed bythe Health and Beauty session
Beyond the RainbowThe Happy Feet CiubThe Junior QuizLondon News
Melodies in waltz time
Fred and Maggie Every~
On His MajJesty’s Service
Ships and the SeaThe Evening StarHeadline News
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy Aces

JackpotsConsider Your Verdict
The Swing session
London News
Supper interlude for theht Shift
"Close down
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6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News8.30 Health talk by ‘"UnoleScrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings5.45 p.m. Bright music6.15 London News— The Story of Jean Lockeart7.0 News recordings7.30 The Life of General MaceArthur
7.45 Uncle Jimmy8.0 Headline News
8.15 Easy Aces8.45 Fashion commentary by
Pa " Consider Your Verdict!
sy‘30 N.Z. Women at War9.35 Swing Parade
10. 0 Close down
---
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